DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1092.00 Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2019-928077 04/22/2019 10:35 AM

\$1,127.00 Pgs=3 **04/22/201**\$
TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Jeff Lucinian

636 Mustang Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jeff Lucinian Same as above

Escrow No. 1901869-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-24-810-003

R.P.T.T. \$1.092.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Valerie A. Frega and James P. Frega, Wife and Husband, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeff Lucinian, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Valence A. Frega STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Valerie A. Frega and James P. Frega NOTARY PUBLIC CATHERINE P. COLLIER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 10-2072-12 - Expires April 14, 2022

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the monument set at the centerline intersection of Palomino Lane and Mustang Lane, as said monument and Lanes are shown on the official map of RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS SUBDIVISION, filed for record April 14, 1965, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 27706; thence South along the Southerly extension of Mustang Lane (a 50 foot road), a distance of 355.00 feet to a point in the centerline of said Lane, (the True Point of Commencement, center line of said Mustang Lane) continuing South, a distance of 160.00 feet; thence leaving said centerline, West, a distance of 25.00 feet to the West line of said Mustang Lane; thence continuing West, a distance of 305.01 feet; thence North 160.00 feet; thence West, a distance of 330.81 feet of the POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a 25 foot road and utility easement over the Easterly portion of said above description.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive right-of-way for road and utility purposes 50 feet in width lying 25 feet on either side of the centerlines, more particularly set forth in the Parcel No. 3 of the legal description in the Deed executed by LEMUEL W. THOMPSON, recorded May 26, 1977, in Book 577, Page 1457, Document No. 09551, Official Records

APN: 1220-24-810-003

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(	s)		\ \
a.	1220-24-810-003			\ \
b.				\ \
C.				~ \ \
d.				
2.	Type of Property:			
a.	• • •	b. <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Propert	v:	\$ 280,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosus		76. 76.	\$
C.	Transfer Tax Value	·		\$ 280,000.00
ď.	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:		\$ <u>1,092.00</u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed			/
	a. Transfer Tax Exempt	ion, per	NRS 375.090, Secti	on
	b. Explain Reason for E	emptio	n:	
		part of the same o		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	-		
The u	ndersigned declares and a	cknowle	dges, under penalty	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information pr	ovided i	is correct to the be	est of their information and belief, and can be
				ne information provided herein. Furthermore, the
				per other determination of additional tax due, may per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and Se	eller shall be jointly and sev	erally lia	ble for any additiona	amount owed.
Signat		1		Capacity adut
		W		
Signat	ure	The state of the s		Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATI	<u> </u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	Lange P	Lan In	(REQUIRED)
Address: Valerie A. Frega + Aws T. Tyesus  Address: Valerie A. Frega + Aws T. Tyesus			<del>- /\                                   </del>	nt Name: Jeff Lucinian
				dress: 636 Mustanzlane
			Cit	atelly Zle: 359410
State	CEIP. C (10)			access Zip. O 1910
1				IG (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
	ame: Ticor Title of Nevada		Es	crow No.: 01901869-020-RLT
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N, S	100		
City, S	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, NV	o9410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED